Russell Lutes

Occupant Name: Russell Lutes

Location: Section N, Lot 14

Date of Birth: 12/31/1907

Date of Death: 10/20/1967

Date of Burial: 12/23/1967

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: George Taylor

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:





Russell Lutes, Brownstown, Dies Suddenly

Russell Lutes, 59, 611 South Main street, Brownstown, died suddenly Friday night at Community Hospital in Indianapolis. He had been admitted Friday for medical treatment.

Funeral services will be conducted at 2 p. m. Monday from the Winklepleck-Weesner Funeral Home in Brownstown with the Rev. Staten Lightfoot, pastor of the Brownstown M e t h o d i s t Church, officiating. Burial in Fairview Cemetery, Brownstown.

Friends may call after 10 a.m. Sunday at the funeral home.

Mr. Lutes had been employed by the Cummings Wholesale Electric Co. near Seymour for H years. He was the son of the late Ford Lutes and Mrs. Gay Lutes, who survives.

Other survivors include the widow, Lois, three children, Mrs. Robert Lucas, Jamestown, R. I., Mrs. Glenn Roberts, Indianapolis, and Russell Ford Lutes, Brownstown; four sisters, Mrs. Ralph Anderson, Cortland, Mrs. George Loper, Crothersville, Mrs. Francis Empson, Greensburg, Mrs. Robert Mutter, Albuquerque, N. M., and 10 grandchildren.

He was a member of the Brownstown Methodist Church and the Knights of Pythias Lodge at Brownstown.